
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033128-2022 

Contract

AG21010 - NHS England [Midlands] - Personal Dental
Services in Oswestry

NHS Commissioning Board – NHS England (Midlands)

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-033128

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0346d8  

Published 22 November 2022, 4:22pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Commissioning Board – NHS England (Midlands)

Anglesey House, Towers Plaza, Wheelhouse Road 

Rugeley

WS15 1UL

Contact

Martyna Migas

Email

martyna.migas1@nhs.net

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033128-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033128-2022
mailto:martyna.migas1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

+44 07816124037

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

na

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AG21010 - NHS England [Midlands] - Personal Dental Services in Oswestry

II.1.2) Main CPV code

https://www.ardengemcsu.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/68205


Page 3 to 6

85130000 - Dental practice and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Arden and Greater East Midlands CSU (AGCSU) on behalf of NHS England - Midlands
will be awarding, subject to contract, the Dental Services in Oswestry, Shropshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,374,213

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85130000 - Dental practice and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG22 - Shropshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This procurement was carried out in accordance with the Light Touch Regime

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016435

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Personal Dental Services in Oswestry

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

10 November 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/016435-2022


Page 5 to 6

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Kalisetty Dental Limited

Oswestry

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,374,213



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court 

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-06-09T14:13:24+0100
	TCPDF




